

Combi 600 1 1994 - 1999

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Short code	Type	Serial number
1	1	K1801090	1801-090	DE	Rolle		70 x 130	2052..2753
1	1	K1801090	1801-090	E	Radillo		70 x 130	2052..2753
1	1	K1801090	1801-090	FI	Rulla	10592	70 x 130	2052..2753
1	1	K1801090	1801-090	FR	Roleau		70 x 130	2052..2753
1	1	K1801090	1801-090	GB	Roller	80 x 180	70 x 130	2052..2753
1	1	K1801090	1801-090	SE	Rulle		70 x 130	2052..2753
1	1	K1801090B	1801-090B	DE	Rolle		120 x 150	2754....
1	1	K1801090B	1801-090B	E	Radillo		120 x 150	2754....
1	1	K1801090B	1801-090B	FI	Rulla		120 x 150	2754....
1	1	K1801090B	1801-090B	FR	Roleau		120 x 150	2754....
1	1	K1801090B	1801-090B	GB	Rollek		120 x 150	2754....
1	1	K1801090B	1801-090B	SE	Rulle		120 x 150	2754....
1	2	K1801060	1801-060	DE	Langtisch			
1	2	K1801060	1801-060	E	Mesa prolongadora			2052..2753
1	2	K1801060	1801-060	FI	Jatkopöytä, runko	13450		2052..2753
1	2	K1801060	1801-060	FR	Rallonge			2052..2753
1	2	K1801060	1801-060	GB	Extension table			2052..2753
1	2	K1801060	1801-060	SE	Förlängningsbord	Complete 13449		2052..2753
1	2	K1801060B	1801-060B	DE	Langtisch			2754....
1	2	K1801060B	1801-060B	E	Mesa prolongadora			2754....
1	2	K1801060B	1801-060B	FI	Jatkopöytä, runko			2754....
1	2	K1801060B	1801-060B	FR	Rallonge			2754....
1	2	K1801060B	1801-060B	GB	Extension table			2754....
1	2	K1801060B	1801-060B	SE	Förlängningsbord			2754....
1	3	OSS05025C94	1801-280	DE	Spanntife		5 x 30 DIN 7346	2052..2753
1	3	OSS05025C94	1801-280	E	Tensores		5 x 30 DIN 7346	2052..2753
1	3	OSS05025C94	1801-280	FI	Sokka		5 x 30 DIN 7346	2052..2753
1	3	OSS05025C94	1801-280	FR	Goupille de ressort		5 x 30 DIN 7346	2052..2753
1	3	OSS05025C94	1801-280	GB	Pin		5 x 30 DIN 7346	2052..2753
1	3	OSS05025C94	1801-280	SE	Pinne		5 x 30 DIN 7346	2052..2753

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
1	3	OSS04025C94	1801-280B	DE	Sicherungsringe	A 24 DIN 471	2754...
1	3	OSS04025C94	1801-280B	E	Anillo de presión	A 24 DIN 471	2754...
1	3	OSS04025C94	1801-280B	FI	Lukkorengas	A 24 DIN 471	2754...
1	3	OSS04025C94	1801-280B	FR	Frein d'axe	A 24 DIN 471	2754...
1	3	OSS04025C94	1801-280B	GB	Retaining rings	A 24 DIN 471	2754...
1	3	OSS04025C94	1801-280B	SE	Säkring	A 24 DIN 471	2754...
1	4	LK1809110	1809-110	DE	Verriegelung		
1	4	LK1809110	1809-110	E	Cierre		
1	4	LK1809110	1809-110	FI	Lukko		
1	4	LK1809110	1809-110	FR	Verrouillage		
1	4	LK1809110	1809-110	GB	Lock		
1	4	LK1809110	1809-110	SE	Lås		
1	5	K1801001	1801-001	DE	Tisch		
1	5	K1801001	1801-001	E	Mesa		
1	5	K1801001	1801-001	FI	Pöytä		
1	5	K1801001	1801-001	FR	Table		
1	5	K1801001	1801-001	GB	Table		
1	5	K1801001	1801-001	SE	Kapbord		
1	6	K1809080	1809-080	DE	Not-Aus-Schalter		
1	6	K1809080	1809-080	E	Interruptor de emergencia		
1	6	K1809080	1809-080	FI	Hätäpysäytin		
1	6	K1809080	1809-080	FR	Arrêt d'urgence		
1	6	K1809080	1809-080	GB	Emergency stop		
1	6	K1809080	1809-080	SE	Nödstopp		
1	7	OJV2520125	1807-350	DE	Feder	2,5 x 20 x 125	
1	7	OJV2520125	1807-350	E	Muelle	2,5 x 20 x 125	
1	7	OJV2520125	1807-350	FI	Jousi	2,5 x 20 x 125	
1	7	OJV2520125	1807-350	FR	Ressort	2,5 x 20 x 125	
1	7	OJV2520125	1807-350	GB	Spring	2,5 x 20 x 125	
1	7	OJV2520125	1807-350	SE	Fjäder	2,5 x 20 x 125	

11202

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
1	8	K1807007	1807-007	DE	Verkleidung des Sägeblattes		
1	8	K1807007	1807-007	E	Revestimiento de hoja de sierra		
1	8	K1807007	1807-007	FI	Katkaiserän verkkosuojia		
1	8	K1807007	1807-007	FR	Protection de la lame de découpe		
1	8	K1807007	1807-007	GB	Cut-off blade's safety mesh		
1	8	K1807007	1807-007	SE	Klinga skydd		
1	9	K1807006	1807-006	DE	Verkleidung der Spaltvorrichtung		2052..2753
1	9	K1807006	1807-006	E	Revestimiento dispositivo de corte		2052..2753
1	9	K1807006	1807-006	FI	Verkkohäkki, täydellinen		2052..2753
1	9	K1807006	1807-006	FR	Protection de la lame de débitagr		2052..2753
1	9	K1807006	1807-006	GB	Mesh cage		2052..2753
1	9	K1807006	1807-006	SE	Klyvyxa skydd		2052..2753
1	9	K1807006B	1807-006B	DE	Verkleidung der Spaltvorrichtung		2754...
1	9	K1807006B	1807-006B	E	Revestimiento dispositivo de corte		2754...
1	9	K1807006B	1807-006B	FI	Verkkohäkki, täydellinen		2754...
1	9	K1807006B	1807-006B	FR	Protection de la lame de débitagr		2754...
1	9	K1807006B	1807-006B	GB	Mesh cage		2754...
1	9	K1807006B	1807-006B	SE	Klyvyxa skydd		2754...
2	1	K1801005	1801-005	DE	Lager		
2	1	K1801005	1801-005	E	Apoyo		
2	1	K1801005	1801-005	FI	Laakeri		
2	1	K1801005	1801-005	FR	Roulement		
2	1	K1801005	1801-005	GB	Bearing		
2	1	K1801005	1801-005	SE	Lager		
2	2	K1801440	1801-440	DE	Rolle		
2	2	K1801440	1801-440	E	Radillo		
2	2	K1801440	1801-440	FI	Rulla		
2	2	K1801440	1801-440	FR	Rouleau		
2	2	K1801440	1801-440	GB	Roller		
2	2	K1801440	1801-440	SE	Rulle		

10034

Fig. Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
2	3 K1801520	1801-520	DE	Achse		
2	3 K1801520	1801-520	E	Eje		
2	3 K1801520	1801-520	FI	Akseli		
2	3 K1801520	1801-520	FR	Axe		
2	3 K1801520	1801-520	GB	Axle		
2	3 K1801520	1801-520	SE	Axel		
2	3 OSS04025C94	1801-540	DE	Splint	4 x 25 DIN 94	
2	3 OSS04025C94	1801-540	E	Pasador abierto	4 x 25 DIN 94	
2	3 OSS04025C94	1801-540	FI	Saksisokka	4 x 25 DIN 94	
2	3 OSS04025C94	1801-540	FR	Goupille fendue	4 x 25 DIN 94	
2	3 OSS04025C94	1801-540	GB	Cotter pins	4 x 25 DIN 94	
2	3 OSS04025C94	1801-540	SE	Saxpinne	4 x 25 DIN 94	
2	4 K1801490	1801-490	DE	Tisch		
2	4 K1801490	1801-490	E	Mesa		
2	4 K1801490	1801-490	FI	Kippipöytä		
2	4 K1801490	1801-490	FR	Table		
2	4 K1801490	1801-490	GB	Table		
2	4 K1801490	1801-490	SE	Kipvagger		
2	5 LP1802120	1802-120	DE	Vergleindung		
2	5 LP1802120	1802-120	E	Revestimiento		
2	5 LP1802120	1802-120	FI	Suoja	Polyeten	
2	5 LP1802120	1802-120	FR	Protection		
2	5 LP1802120	1802-120	GB	Bladecover		
2	5 LP1802120	1802-120	SE	Skydd		
2	6 K1802002	1802-002	DE	Vergleindung		
2	6 K1802002	1802-002	E	Revestimiento		
2	6 K1802002	1802-002	FI	Teräkotelo		
2	6 K1802002	1802-002	FR	Boitier à lames		
2	6 K1802002	1802-002	GB	Bladecover		
2	6 K1802002	1802-002	SE	Bladskydd		

14626

Fig. Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
2	7 K1802003	1802-003	DE	Spanrinne		
2	7 K1802003	1802-003	E	Canal de aserrin		
2	7 K1802003	1802-003	FI	Puruohjain		
2	7 K1802003	1802-003	FR	Canal de scivre		
2	7 K1802003	1802-003	GB	Saw dust channel		
2	7 K1802003	1802-003	SE	Spårånna		
2	8 11808231	1808-231	DE	Hartmetallsägeblatt	3,2 x 700/ 35	
2	8 11808231	1808-231	E	Hoja de sierra de metal duro	3,2 x 700/ 35	
2	8 11808231	1808-231	FI	Katkaisuterä kovamet.	3,2 x 700/ 35	
2	8 11808231	1808-231	FR	Lame au tungstène	3,2 x 700/ 35	
2	8 11808231	1808-231	GB	Hard metal blade	3,2 x 700/ 35	
2	8 11808231	1808-231	SE	Kapklinga hårdmetall	3,2 x 700/ 35	
2	9 LK1802050	1802-050	DE	Seitenblech		
2	9 LK1802050	1802-050	E	Chapa lateral		
2	9 LK1802050	1802-050	FI	Sivulevy		
2	9 LK1802050	1802-050	FR	Plaque latérale		
2	9 LK1802050	1802-050	GB	Side plate		
2	9 LK1802050	1802-050	SE	Sidoplåt		
3	1 K1807940	1807-940	DE	Verriegelung		
3	1 K1807940	1807-940	E	Cierre		
3	1 K1807940	1807-940	FI	Lukitustanko		
3	1 K1807940	1807-940	FR	Barre de verrouillage		
3	1 K1807940	1807-940	GB	Locking bar		
3	1 K1807940	1807-940	SE	Låsring		
3	2 K1801550	1801-550	DE	Bolzen		
3	2 K1801550	1801-550	E	Perno		
3	2 K1801550	1801-550	FI	Tappi		
3	2 K1801550	1801-550	FR	Cheville		
3	2 K1801550	1801-550	GB	Pin		
3	2 K1801550	1801-550	SE	Pinne		

14627

11847

10094

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
3	3	OJP282880	1801-580	DE	Feder	27 x 80	
3	3	OJP282880	1801-580	E	Muelle	27 x 80	
3	3	OJP282880	1801-580	FI	Jousi	27 x 80	
3	3	OJP282880	1801-580	FR	Ressort	27 x 80	
3	3	OJP282880	1801-580	GB	Spring	27 x 80	
3	3	OJP282880	1801-580	SE	Fjäder	27 x 80	
3	3	<del>OJP2828200ZC</del>	1801-580	DE	<del>Feder</del>	<del>28x28x200ZC</del>	
3	3	<del>OJP2828200ZC</del>	1801-580	E	<del>Muelle</del>	<del>28x28x200ZC</del>	
3	3	<del>OJP2828200ZC</del>	1801-580	FI	<del>Jousi</del>	<del>28x28x200ZC</del>	
3	3	<del>OJP2828200ZC</del>	1801-580	FR	<del>Ressort</del>	<del>28x28x200ZC</del>	
3	3	<del>OJP2828200ZC</del>	1801-580	GB	<del>Spring</del>	<del>28x28x200ZC</del>	
3	3	<del>OJP2828200ZC</del>	1801-580	SE	<del>Fjäder</del>	<del>28x28x200ZC</del>	
3	4	OSS04025C94	1801-570	DE	Splint	4 x 25 DIN 94	
3	4	OSS04025C94	1801-570	E	Pasador abierto	4 x 25 DIN 94	
3	4	OSS04025C94	1801-570	FI	Saksisokka	4 x 25 DIN 94	
3	4	OSS04025C94	1801-570	FR	Goupille fendue	4 x 25 DIN 94	
3	4	OSS04025C94	1801-570	GB	Cotter pins	4 x 25 DIN 94	
3	4	OSS04025C94	1801-570	SE	Saxpinne	4 x 25 DIN 94	
4	1	K1805770	1805-770	DE	Hebel		
4	1	K1805770	1805-770	E	Palanca		
4	1	K1805770	1805-770	FI	Vipu		
4	1	K1805770	1805-770	FR	Levier		
4	1	K1805770	1805-770	GB	Lever		
4	1	K1805770	1805-770	SE	Hävstång		
4	2	K7008360	7008-360	DE	Transporthalterung		
4	2	K7008360	7008-360	E	Soporte de transporte		
4	2	K7008360	7008-360	FI	Tuki		
4	2	K7008360	7008-360	FR	Support		
4	2	K7008360	7008-360	GB	Support		
4	2	K7008360	7008-360	SE	Stöd		

31869

14662

14905

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
4	3	K1805006	1805-006	DE	Einstellhebel		
4	3	K1805006	1805-006	E	Palanca de ajuste	Wire 1600 mm	
4	3	K1805006	1805-006	FI	Säätövipu		
4	3	K1805006	1805-006	FR	Levier de réglage		
4	3	K1805006	1805-006	GB	Adjusting lever	13764	
4	3	K1805006	1805-006	SE	Justeringsång		
4	4	ORM10025C60	7008-370	DE	Flachungsschauben		
4	4	ORM10025C60	7008-370	E	Tornillos del carro		
4	4	ORM10025C60	7008-370	FI	Lukkoruuvi		
4	4	ORM10025C60	7008-370	FR	Boulon de verrouillage		
4	4	ORM10025C60	7008-370	GB	Carriage bolts		
4	4	ORM10025C60	7008-370	SE	Låsbult		
4	5	11805127	1805-127	DE	Spaltmesser	2/0	
4	5	11805127	1805-127	E	Cuchillas	2/0	
4	5	11805127	1805-127	FI	Halkaisuterä	2/0	PX112112AD
4	5	11805127	1805-127	FR	Lame de débitage	2/0	
4	5	11805127	1805-127	GB	Splitting blade	2/0	
4	5	11805127	1805-127	SE	Klyvyxa	2/0	
4	5	11805247	1805-247	DE	Spaltmesser	2/4	
4	5	11805247	1805-247	E	Cuchillas	2/4	
4	5	11805247	1805-247	FI	Halkaisuterä	2/4	PX112112HD
4	5	11805247	1805-247	FR	Lame de débitage	2/4	
4	5	11805247	1805-247	GB	Splitting blade	2/4	
4	5	11805247	1805-247	SE	Klyvyxa	2/4	
4	5	11805267	1805-267	DE	Spaltmesser	2/6	
4	5	11805267	1805-267	E	Cuchillas	2/6	
4	5	11805267	1805-267	FI	Halkaisuterä	2/6	PX11211260
4	5	11805267	1805-267	FR	Lame de débitage	2/6	
4	5	11805267	1805-267	GB	Splitting blade	2/6	
4	5	11805267	1805-267	SE	Klyvyxa	2/6	

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
4	6	K7008310	7008-310	DE	Schutzplatte		
4	6	K7008310	7008-310	E	Chapa protectora		
4	6	K7008310	7008-310	FI	Suoja		
4	6	K7008310	7008-310	FR	Protection		
4	6	K7008310	7008-310	GB	Cover		
4	6	K7008310	7008-310	SE	Skydd		
4	7	K7008000	7008-000	DE	Abfallsieb		
4	7	K7008000	7008-000	E	Tamiz		
4	7	K7008000	7008-000	FI	Roskaseula		
4	7	K7008000	7008-000	FR	Tamis à déchets		
4	7	K7008000	7008-000	GB	Dust grate		
4	7	K7008000	7008-000	SE	Skräp		
4	8	LKAL132503K	7008-260	DE	Distanzscheiben	13/25 x 6	
4	8	LKAL132503K	7008-260	E	Arandela de separación	13/25 x 6	
4	8	LKAL132503K	7008-260	FI	Säätölaatta	13/25 x 6	
4	8	LKAL132503K	7008-260	FR	Plaque de réglage	13/25 x 6	
4	8	LKAL132503K	7008-260	GB	Shim washers	13/25 x 6	
4	8	LKAL132503K	7008-260	SE	Bricka	13/25 x 6	
4	8	ORM12030C60	7008-280	DE	Flachrundschrauben	M 12 x 30 DIN 603	
4	8	ORM12030C60	7008-280	E	Tomillos del carro	M 12 x 30 DIN 603	
4	8	ORM12030C60	7008-280	FI	Lukkoruuvi	M 12 x 30 DIN 603	
4	8	ORM12030C60	7008-280	FR	Boulon de verrouillage	M 12 x 30 DIN 603	
4	8	ORM12030C60	7008-280	GB	Carriage bolt	M 12 x 30 DIN 603	
4	8	ORM12030C60	7008-280	SE	Låsbult	M 12 x 30 DIN 603	
4	9	LK1807850	1807-850	DE	Verkleidung		
4	9	LK1807850	1807-850	E	Revestimiento		
4	9	LK1807850	1807-850	FI	Suoja		
4	9	LK1807850	1807-850	FR	Protection		
4	9	LK1807850	1807-850	GB	Cover		
4	9	LK1807850	1807-850	SE	Skydd		



Fig. Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
5	1 OJV101168	1801-810	DE	Feder	1 x 11 x 65	
5	1 OJV101168	1801-810	E	Muelle	1 x 11 x 65	
5	1 OJV101168	1801-810	FI	Jousi	1 x 11 x 65	
5	1 OJV101168	1801-810	FR	Ressort	1 x 11 x 65	
5	1 OJV101168	1801-810	GB	Spring	1 x 11 x 65	
5	1 OJV101168	1801-810	SE	Flåder	1 x 11 x 65	
5	2 K1801003	1801-003	DE	Achse		
5	2 K1801003	1801-003	E	Eje		
5	2 K1801003	1801-003	FI	Akseli		
5	2 K1801003	1801-003	FR	Axe		
5	2 K1801003	1801-003	GB	Axle		
5	2 K1801003	1801-003	SE	Axel		
5	3 K1801007	1801-007	DE	Längenbegrenzung		
5	3 K1801007	1801-007	E	Topes delimitación longitud		
5	3 K1801007	1801-007	FI	Rajoitin		
5	3 K1801007	1801-007	FR	Limiteur		
5	3 K1801007	1801-007	GB	Back stop		
5	3 K1801007	1801-007	SE	Begränsare		
5	4 OSS04025C94	1801-700	DE	Splint	5 x 40 DIN 94	
5	4 OSS04025C94	1801-700	E	Pasador abierto	5 x 40 DIN 94	
5	4 OSS04025C94	1801-700	FI	Saksisokka	5 x 40 DIN 94	
5	4 OSS04025C94	1801-700	FR	Goupille Fendue	5 x 40 DIN 94	
5	4 OSS04025C94	1801-700	GB	Cotter pins	5 x 40 DIN 94	
5	4 OSS04025C94	1801-700	SE	Saxpinne	5 x 40 DIN 94	
6	1 OSV30DIN471	1805-050	DE	Sicherungsringe	A 30 DIN 471	
6	1 OSV30DIN471	1805-050	E	Anillo de presión	A 30 DIN 471	
6	1 OSV30DIN471	1805-050	FI	Lukkorengas	A 30 DIN 471	
6	1 OSV30DIN471	1805-050	FR	Frein d'axe	A 30 DIN 471	
6	1 OSV30DIN471	1805-050	GB	Retaining rings	A 30 DIN 471	
6	1 OSV30DIN471	1805-050	SE	Låsring	A 30 DIN 471	

10008

Fig. Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
6	3 K1807630	1807-630	DE	Auslöser	6 x 40 x 995	
6	3 K1807630	1807-630	E	Conector	6 x 40 x 995	
6	3 K1807630	1807-630	FI	Laukaisuvipu	6 x 40 x 995	
6	3 K1807630	1807-630	FR	Levier d'enclenchement	6 x 40 x 995	
6	3 K1807630	1807-630	GB	Release lever	6 x 40 x 995	
6	3 K1807630	1807-630	SE	Utlösningshävstång	6 x 40 x 995	
6	4 OJP2520135	1807-710	DE	Feder	20 x 120 x 2,5	
6	4 OJP2520135	1807-710	E	Muelle	20 x 120 x 2,5	
6	4 OJP2520135	1807-710	FI	Jousi	20 x 120 x 2,5	
6	4 OJP2520135	1807-710	FR	Ressort	20 x 120 x 2,5	
6	4 OJP2520135	1807-710	GB	Spring	20 x 120 x 2,5	
6	4 OJP2520135	1807-710	SE	Fjäder	20 x 120 x 2,5	
6	5 LK1809460	1809-460	DE	Wellenverkleidung		
6	5 LK1809460	1809-460	E	Revestimiento del árbol		
6	5 LK1809460	1809-460	FI	Akselin suoja		
6	5 LK1809460	1809-460	FR	Protection d'axe		
6	5 LK1809460	1809-460	GB	Shaft cover		
6	5 LK1809460	1809-460	SE	Axelskydd		
6	6 K1806001	1806-001	DE	Kolbenstange		
6	6 K1806001	1806-001	E	Vástago del émbolo		
6	6 K1806001	1806-001	FI	Syöttäjä		
6	6 K1806001	1806-001	FR	Alimenteur		
6	6 K1806001	1806-001	GB	Ram		
6	6 K1806001	1806-001	SE	Inmatare		
6	7 K1806070	1806-070	DE	Bolzen	30 x 106	
6	7 K1806070	1806-070	E	Perno	30 x 106	
6	7 K1806070	1806-070	FI	Männäntappi	30 x 106	
6	7 K1806070	1806-070	FR	Axe de piston	30 x 106	
6	7 K1806070	1806-070	GB	Clevis pin	30 x 106	
6	7 K1806070	1806-070	SE	Pinne	30 x 106	

10793

14669

14673

Fig. Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
6	7 OSV30DIN471	1806-080	DE	Sicherungsringe	A 30 DIN 471	
6	7 OSV30DIN471	1806-080	E	Anillo de presión	A 30 DIN 471	
6	7 OSV30DIN471	1806-080	FI	Lukkorengas	A 30 DIN 471	
6	7 OSV30DIN471	1806-080	FR	Frein d'axe	A 30 DIN 471	
6	7 OSV30DIN471	1806-080	GB	Retaining ring	A 30 DIN 471	
6	7 OSV30DIN471	1806-080	SE	Låsring	A 30 DIN 471	
7	1 K1809330	1809-330	DE	Einstelschraube	M 12 x 70	
7	1 K1809330	1809-330	E	Tornillo regulador	M 12 x 70	
7	1 K1809330	1809-330	FI	Säätöruuvi	M 12 x 70	
7	1 K1809330	1809-330	FR	Vis de réglage	M 12 x 70	
7	1 K1809330	1809-330	GB	Adjuster screw	M 12 x 70	
7	1 K1809330	1809-330	SE	Remstramning	M 12 x 70	
7	2 OV1804020	1804-020	DE	Winkelgetriebe	S1018190G331	
7	2 OV1804020	1804-020	E	Engranaje angular	S1018190G331	
7	2 OV1804020	1804-020	FI	Kulmavaihte	S1018190G331	
7	2 OV1804020	1804-020	FR	Engrenage d'angle	S1018190G331	
7	2 OV1804020	1804-020	GB	Gear box	S1018190G331	
7	2 OV1804020	1804-020	SE	Vinkelväxel	S1018190G331	
7	3 OVSPA155	7008-060	DE	Keilriemenrad	SPA 1-55	
7	3 OVSPA155	7008-060	E	Ruera de correa	SPA 1-55	
7	3 OVSPA155	7008-060	FI	Hihnapyörä	SPA 1-55	
7	3 OVSPA155	7008-060	FR	Roue à courroie à clavette	SPA 1-55	
7	3 OVSPA155	7008-060	GB	V- belt pulley	SPA 1-55	
7	3 OVSPA155	7008-060	SE	Kilremskiva	SPA 1-55	
7	4 LK1804010	1804-010	DE	Unterbau		
7	4 LK1804010	1804-010	E	Base del motor		
7	4 LK1804010	1804-010	FI	Alusta		
7	4 LK1804010	1804-010	FR	Base		
7	4 LK1804010	1804-010	GB	Pedestal		
7	4 LK1804010	1804-010	SE	Monteringsplatta		

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
8	1	K1807430	1807-430	DE	Asche	10 x 400	2052...2753
8	1	K1807430	1807-430	E	Eje	10 x 400	2052...2753
8	1	K1807430	1807-430	FI	Akseli	10 x 400	2052...2753
8	1	K1807430	1807-430	FR	Axe	10 x 400	2052...2753
8	1	K1807430	1807-430	GB	Axle	10 x 400	2052...2753
8	1	K1807430	1807-430	SE	Axel	10 x 400	2052...2753
8	2	K1808290	1808-290	DE	Keil	8 x 25	
8	2	K1808290	1808-290	E	Chaveta	8 x 25	
8	2	K1808290	1808-290	FI	Kiilla	8 x 25	
8	2	K1808290	1808-290	FR	Cale	8 x 25	
8	2	K1808290	1808-290	GB	Key	8 x 25	
8	2	K1808290	1808-290	SE	Kil	8 x 25	
8	3	K1206200	1808-220	DE	Keilriemenrad +Achse	SPA 2- 120 x 70	
8	3	K1206200	1808-220	E	Rueda de correa + Eje	SPA 2- 120 x 70	
8	3	K1206200	1808-220	FI	Kiilahihnapyörä + akseli+laip.+mut.hol.	SPA 2- 120 x 70	
8	3	K1206200	1808-220	FR	Roue de courroie + Axe	SPA 2- 120 x 70	
8	3	K1206200	1808-220	GB	V- belt pulley + Axle	SPA 2- 120 x 70	
8	3	K1206200	1808-220	SE	Kilremskiva +Axel	SPA 2- 120 x 70	
8	4	OVSPA1250	1804-080	DE	Keilriemen	SPA 1250	
8	4	OVSPA1250	1804-080	E	Correa en V	SPA 1250	
8	4	OVSPA1250	1804-080	FI	Kiilahihna	SPA 1250	
8	4	OVSPA1250	1804-080	FR	Courroie à clavette	SPA 1250	
8	4	OVSPA1250	1804-080	GB	V- belt	SPA 1250	
8	4	OVSPA1250	1804-080	SE	Kilrem	SPA 1250	
8	5	OKI1804060	1804-060	DE	Keil	6x6x25 DIN 6680	
8	5	OKI1804060	1804-060	E	Chaveta	6x6x25 DIN 6680	
8	5	OKI1804060	1804-060	FI	Kiilla	6x6x25 DIN 6680	
8	5	OKI1804060	1804-060	FR	Cale	6x6x25 DIN 6680	
8	5	OKI1804060	1804-060	GB	Key	6x6x25 DIN 6680	
8	5	OKI1804060	1804-060	SE	Kil	6x6x25 DIN 6680	

10055

10041

15051

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
8	6	OV1804070	1804-070	DE	Keilriementad	SPA 2 - 170	
8	6	OV1804070	1804-070	E	Rueda de correa	SPA 2 - 170	
8	6	OV1804070	1804-070	FI	Kiilähinnapyörä	SPA 2 - 170	
8	6	OV1804070	1804-070	FR	Roue de courroie	SPA 2 - 170	
8	6	OV1804070	1804-070	GB	V- belt pulley	SPA 2 - 170	
8	6	OV1804070	1804-070	SE	Kilremskiva	SPA 2 - 170	
9	1	OH1803100	1803-100	DE	Drücklaufschlauch		
9	1	OH1803100	1803-100	E	Manguera de retroceso		
9	1	OH1803100	1803-100	FI	Paluuletku	Vent- suodatin	
9	1	OH1803100	1803-100	FR	Tuyau de retour		
9	1	OH1803100	1803-100	GB	Returnhose	Valve- filter	
9	1	OH1803100	1803-100	SE	Returslang	Ventil- filter	
9	2	ORK2638	1808-030	DE	Schlausbände	26...38	
9	2	ORK2638	1808-030	E	Brida de manguera	26...38	
9	2	ORK2638	1808-030	FI	Letkunkiristin	26...38	
9	2	ORK2638	1808-030	FR	Collier de serrage	26...38	
9	2	ORK2638	1808-030	GB	Hose clip	26...38	
9	2	ORK2638	1808-030	SE	Siangklämma	26...38	
9	3	OK1808040	1808-040	DE	Saugschlauch	27 x 110	
9	3	OK1808040	1808-040	E	Manguera de aspiración	27 x 110	
9	3	OK1808040	1808-040	FI	Imuletku	27 x 110	
9	3	OK1808040	1808-040	FR	Tuyau de suggion	27 x 110	
9	3	OK1808040	1808-040	GB	Suction hose	27 x 110	
9	3	OK1808040	1808-040	SE	Sugslang	27 x 110	
9	4	OH1803070	1803-070	DE	Filter des Rücklauföls	F10 60/3	
9	4	OH1803070	1803-070	E	Filtro del aceite de retroceso	F10 60/3	
9	4	OH1803070	1803-070	FI	Suodatin, paluuböily	F10 60/3	
9	4	OH1803070	1803-070	FR	Filtre d'huile de retour	F10 60/3	
9	4	OH1803070	1803-070	GB	Return oil filter, compl.	F10 60/3	
9	4	OH1803070	1803-070	SE	Filter, kompl.	F10 60/3	

Year 1999 Filter with  
measure ment stick  
14973

10027

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
9	4	OH1803075	1803-075	DE	Filterpatrone	60/3	
9	4	OH1803075	1803-075	E	Filtro	60/3	
9	4	OH1803075	1803-075	FI	Suodatinpatruuna	60/3	10026 or
9	4	OH1803075	1803-075	FR	Filtre	60/3	32455
9	4	OH1803075	1803-075	GB	Oilfilter	60/3	
9	4	OH1803075	1803-075	SE	Oljefilter	60/3	year 1999 is 14976
9	5	OH1803200	1803-200	DE	Tankverchluss	TMDFA-112/1 1/2"	
9	5	OH1803200	1803-200	E	Cierre del depósito	TMDFA-112/1 1/2"	
9	5	OH1803200	1803-200	FI	Täyttökorkki	TMDFA-112/1 1/2"	10141
9	5	OH1803200	1803-200	FR	Rouchon de remplissage	TMDFA-112/1 1/2"	
9	5	OH1803200	1803-200	GB	Fill cap	TMDFA-112/1 1/2"	
9	5	OH1803200	1803-200	SE	Päätynningslock	TMDFA-112/1 1/2"	
9	6	K1803001	1803-001	DE	Ölbehälter 40 l		
9	6	K1803001	1803-001	E	Deposito de aceite 40 l		
9	6	K1803001	1803-001	FI	Öljysäiliö 40 l	ei varusteita	
9	6	K1803001	1803-001	FR	Réservoir d'huile		
9	6	K1803001	1803-001	GB	Oil reservoir 40 l		
9	6	K1803001	1803-001	SE	Oljjetank 40 l		
9	8	OH1808060	1808-060	DE	Ölpumpe	GP2S26CNFR3/4	
9	8	OH1808060	1808-060	E	Bomba de aceite	GP2S26CNFR3/4	
9	8	OH1808060	1808-060	FI	Öljypumppu	GP2S26CNFR3/4	10044
9	8	OH1808060	1808-060	FR	Pompe à huile	GP2S26CNFR3/4	
9	8	OH1808060	1808-060	GB	Hydraulic pump	GP2S26CNFR3/4	
9	8	OH1808060	1808-060	SE	Oljjepump	GP2S26CNFR3/4	
9	9	LK1808070	1808-070	DE	Befestigungsflansch		
9	9	LK1808070	1808-070	E	Brida de sujeción		
9	9	LK1808070	1808-070	FI	Laippa	Pumpun kiinnitys	
9	9	LK1808070	1808-070	FR	Bride		
9	9	LK1808070	1808-070	GB	Plate		
9	9	LK1808070	1808-070	SE	Fästskiva		

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
9	10	OV1808110B	1808-110B	DE	Schalter	TT/25/35-GP2	2754...
9	10	OV1808110B	1808-110B	E	Interruptor	TT/25/35-GP2	2754...
9	10	OV1808110B	1808-110B	FI	Kytikin, täydellinen	TT/25/35-GP2	2754...
9	10	OV1808110B	1808-110B	FR	Engrenage complet	TT/25/35-GP2	2754...
9	10	OV1808110B	1808-110B	GB	Cluth, compl.	TT/25/35-GP2	2754...
9	10	OV1808110B	1808-110B	SE	Koppling, kompl.	TT/25/35-GP2	2754...
9	11	OKI0810090D	1808-180	DE	Keil	8x10x90 DIN6688	
9	11	OKI0810090D	1808-180	E	Chaveta	8x10x90 DIN6688	
9	11	OKI0810090D	1808-180	FI	Kiila	8x10x90 DIN6688	
9	11	OKI0810090D	1808-180	FR	Cale	8x10x90 DIN6688	
9	11	OKI0810090D	1808-180	GB	Key	8x10x90 DIN6688	
9	11	OKI0810090D	1808-180	SE	Kil	8x10x90 DIN6688	
9	12	OLUCP207CHI	1808-170	DE	Lager	UCP 207	
9	12	OLUCP207CHI	1808-170	E	Soporte	UCP 207	
9	12	OLUCP207CHI	1808-170	FI	Laakeri	UCP 207	
9	12	OLUCP207CHI	1808-170	FR	Roulement	UCP 207	
9	12	OLUCP207CHI	1808-170	GB	Bearing	UCP 207	
9	12	OLUCP207CHI	1808-170	SE	Lager	UCP 207	
9	13	K1206200	1808-200	DE	Asche +Keilriemenrad		
9	13	K1206200	1808-200	E	Eje +Rueda de correa		
9	13	K1206200	1808-200	FI	Akseli +kiilahihnapyörä+laip+mutt+holk.		
9	13	K1206200	1808-200	FR	Axe +Roue de courroie		
9	13	K1206200	1808-200	GB	Axle +V-belt pulley		
9	13	K1206200	1808-200	SE	Axel +Kiliremskiva		
9	14	ORM10180	1802-180	DE	Achse		
9	14	ORM10180	1802-180	E	Eje		
9	14	ORM10180	1802-180	FI	Akseli		
9	14	ORM10180	1802-180	FR	Axe		
9	14	ORM10180	1802-180	GB	Axle		
9	14	ORM10180	1802-180	SE	Axel		

Fig. Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
9	15 OP101925	1802-070	DE	Lager		
9	15 OP101925	1802-070	E	Soporte		
9	15 OP101925	1802-070	FI	Laakeri	Nailon	
9	15 OP101925	1802-070	FR	Roulement		
9	15 OP101925	1802-070	GB	Bearing		
9	15 OP101925	1802-070	SE	Lager		
9	16 LK1808240	1808-240	DE	Flansch		
9	16 LK1808240	1808-240	E	Brida		
9	16 LK1808240	1808-240	FI	Laippa		11846
9	16 LK1808240	1808-240	FR	Bride		
9	16 LK1808240	1808-240	GB	Hex		
9	16 LK1808240	1808-240	SE	Presskiva		
9	17 OMM24D934	1808-250	DE	Mutter	M 24 x 2	
9	17 OMM24D934	1808-250	E	Tuerca	M 24 x 2	
9	17 OMM24D934	1808-250	FI	Mutteri	M 24 x 2	
9	17 OMM24D934	1808-250	FR	Ecrou	M 24 x 2	
9	17 OMM24D934	1808-250	GB	Nut	M 24 x 2	
9	17 OMM24D934	1808-250	SE	Mutter	M 24 x 2	
10	1 K1807005	1807-005	DE	Keil		
10	1 K1807005	1807-005	E	Chaveta		
10	1 K1807005	1807-005	FI	Kiila		14680
10	1 K1807005	1807-005	FR	Cale		
10	1 K1807005	1807-005	GB	Key		
10	1 K1807005	1807-005	SE	Kil		
10	2 LK1807410	1807-410	DE	Verriegelung		
10	2 LK1807410	1807-410	E	Cierre		
10	2 LK1807410	1807-410	FI	Luisti		14937
10	2 LK1807410	1807-410	FR	Verrouillage		
10	2 LK1807410	1807-410	GB	Slide		
10	2 LK1807410	1807-410	SE	Lås		



Fig. Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
10	3 K1807003	1807-003	DE	Auslösehebel		
10	3 K1807003	1807-003	E	Palanca de conexión		
10	3 K1807003	1807-003	FI	Tunnistin		14677
10	3 K1807003	1807-003	FR	Palpeur		
10	3 K1807003	1807-003	GB	Release lever		
10	3 K1807003	1807-003	SE	Utlösningshävstång		
10	4 K1807240	1807-240	DE	Begrenzer		
10	4 K1807240	1807-240	E	Tope		
10	4 K1807240	1807-240	FI	Iskurajoitin		10089
10	4 K1807240	1807-240	FR	Limiteur		
10	4 K1807240	1807-240	GB	Impact limiter		
10	4 K1807240	1807-240	SE	Slag begränsare		
10	5 OJV101168	1807-400	DE	Feder	1 x 11 x 65	
10	5 OJV101168	1807-400	E	Muelle	1 x 11 x 65	
10	5 OJV101168	1807-400	FI	Jousi	1 x 11 x 65	
10	5 OJV101168	1807-400	FR	Ressort	1 x 11 x 65	
10	5 OJV101168	1807-400	GB	Spring	1 x 11 x 65	
10	5 OJV101168	1807-400	SE	Fjäder	1 x 11 x 65	
10	6 OJV101168	1807-210	DE	Feder	1 x 11 x 65	
10	6 OJV101168	1807-210	E	Muelle	1 x 11 x 65	
10	6 OJV101168	1807-210	FI	Jousi	1 x 11 x 65	
10	6 OJV101168	1807-210	FR	Ressort	1 x 11 x 65	
10	6 OJV101168	1807-210	GB	Spring	1 x 11 x 65	
10	6 OJV101168	1807-210	SE	Fjäder	1 x 11 x 65	
10	7 K1807004	1807-004	DE	Auslösestange		
10	7 K1807004	1807-004	E	Barra de conexión		
10	7 K1807004	1807-004	FI	Laukaisutanko		14678
10	7 K1807004	1807-004	FR	Barre d'enclenchement		
10	7 K1807004	1807-004	GB	Release bar		
10	7 K1807004	1807-004	SE	Utlösningstång		

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
10	8	K1807002	1807-002	DE	Auslösestange		
10	8	K1807002	1807-002	E	Barra de conexión		
10	8	K1807002	1807-002	FI	Laukaisutanko		
10	8	K1807002	1807-002	FR	Barre d'enclenchement		
10	8	K1807002	1807-002	GB	Release bar		
10	8	K1807002	1807-002	SE	Utlösingsstång		
10	9	OS03020DIN7	1807-390	DE	Spannstifte	3 x 20 DIN7343	
10	9	OS03020DIN7	1807-390	E	Tensores	3 x 20 DIN7343	
10	9	OS03020DIN7	1807-390	FI	Sokka	3 x 20 DIN7343	
10	9	OS03020DIN7	1807-390	FR	Goupille à ressort	3 x 20 DIN7343	
10	9	OS03020DIN7	1807-390	GB	Pin	3 x 20 DIN7343	
10	9	OS03020DIN7	1807-390	SE	Pinne	3 x 20 DIN7343	
10	10	K1807240	1807-240	DE	Begrenzer		
10	10	K1807240	1807-240	E	Tope longitur de empuje		
10	10	K1807240	1807-240	FI	Iskurajoitin		
10	10	K1807240	1807-240	FR	Limiteur de course		
10	10	K1807240	1807-240	GB	Split impact limiter		
10	10	K1807240	1807-240	SE	Slaglängdens begränsade		
11	1	11850001	1850-001	DE	Kandanwelle		
11	1	11850001	1850-001	E	Axol de Cardán		
11	1	11850001	1850-001	FI	Nivelakseli	Lisävaruste	
11	1	11850001	1850-001	FR	Axe articulé		
11	1	11850001	1850-001	GB	P.T.O. shaft		
11	1	11850001	1850-001	SE	Kraftöverföringsaxel		
11	2	LK1809720	1809-720	DE	Verkleidung		
11	2	LK1809720	1809-720	E	Revestimiento		
11	2	LK1809720	1809-720	FI	Suoja		
11	2	LK1809720	1809-720	FR	Protection		
11	2	LK1809720	1809-720	GB	Cover		
11	2	LK1809720	1809-720	SE	Skydd		

14676

10089

Fig. Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
11	3 K1803120	1803-120	DE	Verschluss	M 16 x 20	
11	3 K1803120	1803-120	E	Tapón de lubricación	M 16 x 20	
11	3 K1803120	1803-120	FI	Öljyroppu	M 16 x 20	
11	3 K1803120	1803-120	FR	Bouchon à huile	M 16 x 20	
11	3 K1803120	1803-120	GB	Oil plug	M 16 x 20	
11	3 K1803120	1803-120	SE	Öljeplugg	M 16 x 20	
11	3 OH1803140	1803-140	DE	Dichtung	3/8" Usit	
11	3 OH1803140	1803-140	E	Obturación	3/8" Usit	
11	3 OH1803140	1803-140	FI	Tiiviste	3/8" Usit	
11	3 OH1803140	1803-140	FR	Joint d'étanchéité	3/8" Usit	
11	3 OH1803140	1803-140	GB	Seal	3/8" Usit	
11	3 OH1803140	1803-140	SE	Packning	3/8" Usit	
12	1 OH1808060	1808-060	DE	Ölpumpe	GP2S26CNFR3/4	
12	1 OH1808060	1808-060	E	Bomba de aceite	GP2S26CNFR3/4	
12	1 OH1808060	1808-060	FI	Öljypumppu	GP2S26CNFR3/4	
12	1 OH1808060	1808-060	FR	Pompe à huile	GP2S26CNFR3/4	
12	1 OH1808060	1808-060	GB	Hydraulic pump	GP2S26CNFR3/4	
12	1 OH1808060	1808-060	SE	Öljepump	GP2S26CNFR3/4	
12	2 OK11808061	1808-061	DE	Keil	DIN 6888	
12	2 OK11808061	1808-061	E	Chaveta	DIN 6888	
12	2 OK11808061	1808-061	FI	Kiila	DIN 6888	
12	2 OK11808061	1808-061	FR	Cale	DIN 6888	
12	2 OK11808061	1808-061	GB	Key	DIN 6888	
12	2 OK11808061	1808-061	SE	Kil	DIN 6888	
12	3 OV1808111B	1808-111B	DE	Schalter, Pumpe		2754.....
12	3 OV1808111B	1808-111B	E	Interruptor, Bomba		2754.....
12	3 OV1808111B	1808-111B	FI	Kytäki, pumppu		2754.....
12	3 OV1808111B	1808-111B	FR	Engrenage, pompe		2754.....
12	3 OV1808111B	1808-111B	GB	Cluth, pump		2754.....
12	3 OV1808111B	1808-111B	SE	Koppling, pump		2754.....

10044

13683

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
12	4	OAL1808062	1808-062	DE	Federringe	M 10	
12	4	OAL1808062	1808-062	E	Arandela elástica	M 10	
12	4	OAL1808062	1808-062	FI	Jousilaatta	M 10	
12	4	OAL1808062	1808-062	FR	Plaque à ressort	M 10	
12	4	OAL1808062	1808-062	GB	Split lock washer	M 10	
12	4	OAL1808062	1808-062	SE	Fjäderbricka	M 10	
12	5	OMM10C936	1808-063	DE	Mutter		
12	5	OMM10C936	1808-063	E	Tuerca		
12	5	OMM10C936	1808-063	FI	Mutteri, pumppu		
12	5	OMM10C936	1808-063	FR	Ecrou, pompe		
12	5	OMM10C936	1808-063	GB	Nut		
12	5	OMM10C936	1808-063	SE	Mutter		
12	6	OV1808112B	1808-112B	DE	Kupplung, Guppi	TTGP2	2754...
12	6	OV1808112B	1808-112B	E	Gomma del embrague	TTGP2	2754...
12	6	OV1808112B	1808-112B	FI	Kumikytkin	TTGP2	2754...
12	6	OV1808112B	1808-112B	FR	Engrenage en caoutchouc	TTGP2	2754...
12	6	OV1808112B	1808-112B	GB	Rubbercluth	TTGP2	2754...
12	6	OV1808112B	1808-112B	SE	Gummikoppling	TTGP2	2754...
12	7	OV1808113B	1808-113B	DE	Schalter, Asche	TT2GP2	2754...
12	7	OV1808113B	1808-113B	E	Interruptor, eje	TT2GP2	2754...
12	7	OV1808113B	1808-113B	FI	Kytäkijä akseli	TT2GP2	2754...
12	7	OV1808113B	1808-113B	FR	Engrenage, axe	TT2GP2	2754...
12	7	OV1808113B	1808-113B	GB	Øluth, axle	TT2GP2	2754...
12	7	OV1808113B	1808-113B	SE	Koppling, axel	TT2GP2	2754...
13	1	OH1808260	1808-260	DE	Drückslauch	Pumpe- Ventil	
13	1	OH1808260	1808-260	E	Manguera de presión	Pumpe- Ventil	
13	1	OH1808260	1808-260	FI	Paineletku	Pumppu- vent.	
13	1	OH1808260	1808-260	FR	Tuyau à pression	Pompe-volet	
13	1	OH1808260	1808-260	GB	Pressure hose	Pump- valve	
13	1	OH1808260	1808-260	SE	Tryck slang	Pump- ventil	

13688

13684

32483

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
13	2	OH1806130	1806-130	DE	Drücklauch	Ventil- Zylinder	
13	2	OH1806130	1806-130	E	Manguera de presión	Ventil- Zylinder	
13	2	OH1806130	1806-130	FI	Paineletku	Ventil- sylinder	
13	2	OH1806130	1806-130	FR	Tuyau à pression	Volet- cylindre	
13	2	OH1806130	1806-130	GB	Pressure hose	Valve- cylinder	
13	2	OH1806130	1806-130	SE	Tryck slang	Ventil- sylinder	
13	3	OH1806160	1806-160	DE	Drücklauch	Ventil- Zylinder	
13	3	OH1806160	1806-160	E	Manguera de presión	Ventil- Zylinder	
13	3	OH1806160	1806-160	FI	Paineletku	1/2 " x 320	
13	3	OH1806160	1806-160	FR	Tuyau à pression	Volet- cylindre	
13	3	OH1806160	1806-160	GB	Pressure hose	Valve- cylinder	
13	3	OH1806160	1806-160	SE	Tryck slang	Ventil- sylinder	
13	4	OH1803100	1803-100	DE	Druckschlauch	Ventil- filter	
13	4	OH1803100	1803-100	E	Manguera de presión	Ventil- filter	
13	4	OH1803100	1803-100	FI	Paluuletku	Vent- suodatín	
13	4	OH1803100	1803-100	FR	Tuyau de retour	Volet- filtre	
13	4	OH1803100	1803-100	GB	Return hose	Valve- filter	
13	4	OH1803100	1803-100	SE	Returslang	Ventil- filter	
13	5	K1807110	1807-110	DE	Hebel	10 x 130	
13	5	K1807110	1807-110	E	Palanca	10 x 130	
13	5	K1807110	1807-110	FI	Vipu	10 x 130	
13	5	K1807110	1807-110	FR	Levier	10 x 130	
13	5	K1807110	1807-110	GB	Lever	10 x 130	
13	5	K1807110	1807-110	SE	Hävstång	10 x 130	
13	6	OH1807100	1807-100	DE	Ventil	DVM5/1SV3YS01	
13	6	OH1807100	1807-100	E	Válvula	DVM5/1SV3YS01	
13	6	OH1807100	1807-100	FI	Venttili	DVM5/1SV3YS01	
13	6	OH1807100	1807-100	FR	Volet	DVM5/1SV3YS01	
13	6	OH1807100	1807-100	GB	Valve	DVM5/1SV3YS01	
13	6	OH1807100	1807-100	SE	Ventil	DVM5/1SV3YS01	

10091

10095

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
13	7	OH1806105	1806-105	DE	Zylinder	50 mm/ 3,5 ton	
13	7	OH1806105	1806-105	E	Cilindro	50 mm/ 3,5 ton	
13	7	OH1806105	1806-105	FI	Sylinteri	50 mm/ 3,5 ton	10073
13	7	OH1806105	1806-105	GB	Cylinder	50 mm/ 3,5 ton	
13	7	OH1806105	1806-105	SE	Cylinder	50 mm/ 3,5 ton	
13	7	OH1806106	1806-106	DE	Zylinder	60 mm/ 5 ton	
13	7	OH1806106	1806-106	E	Cilindro	60 mm/ 5 ton	
13	7	OH1806106	1806-106	FI	Sylinteri	60 mm/ 5 ton	
13	7	OH1806106	1806-106	FR	Cylindre	60 mm/ 5 ton	14057
13	7	OH1806106	1806-106	GB	Cylinder	60 mm/ 5 ton	
13	7	OH1806106	1806-106	SE	Cylinder	60 mm/ 5 ton	
13	7	OH1806400	1806-400	DE	Dichtungsats	40 mm	
13	7	OH1806400	1806-400	E	Juego de obturación	40 mm	
13	7	OH1806400	1806-400	FI	Tiivistesarja	40 mm	
13	7	OH1806400	1806-400	FR	Jeu de joints	40 mm	
13	7	OH1806400	1806-400	GB	Seal kit	40 mm	
13	7	OH1806400	1806-400	SE	Packingsats	40 mm	
13	7	OH1806500	1806-500	DE	Dichtungsats	50 mm	
13	7	OH1806500	1806-500	E	Juego de obturación	50 mm	
13	7	OH1806500	1806-500	FI	Tiivistesarja	50 mm	
13	7	OH1806500	1806-500	FR	Jeu de joints	50 mm	
13	7	OH1806500	1806-500	GB	Seal kit	50 mm	
13	7	OH1806500	1806-500	SE	Packingsats	50 mm	
13	7	OH1806600	1806-600	DE	Dichtungsats	60 mm	
13	7	OH1806600	1806-600	E	Juego de obturación	60 mm	
13	7	OH1806600	1806-600	FI	Tiivistesarja	60 mm	14980
13	7	OH1806600	1806-600	FR	Jeu de joints	60 mm	
13	7	OH1806600	1806-600	GB	Seal kit	60 mm	
13	7	OH1806600	1806-600	SE	Packingsats	60 mm	

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
13	8	OSV30DIN471	1806-080	DE	Sicherungsring	A 30 DIN 471	
13	8	OSV30DIN471	1806-080	E	Anillo de presión	A 30 DIN 471	
13	8	OSV30DIN471	1806-080	FI	Lukkorengas	A 30 DIN 471	
13	8	OSV30DIN471	1806-080	FR	Frein d'axe	A 30 DIN 471	
13	8	OSV30DIN471	1806-080	GB	Retaining ring	A 30 DIN 471	
13	8	OSV30DIN471	1806-080	SE	Låsring	A 30 DIN 471	
13	9	LK1807160	1807-160	DE	Einstellwiderlager		
13	9	LK1807160	1807-160	E	Chapa de ajuste		
13	9	LK1807160	1807-160	FI	Virittäjä		14938
13	9	LK1807160	1807-160	FR	Plaque de réglage		
13	9	LK1807160	1807-160	GB	Adjusting tappet		
13	9	LK1807160	1807-160	SE	Fjäderspännare		
13	10	OJP2520125	1807-210	DE	Feder	2,5 x 20 x 125	
13	10	OJP2520125	1807-210	E	Muelle	2,5 x 20 x 125	
13	10	OJP2520125	1807-210	FI	Jousi	2,5 x 20 x 125	
13	10	OJP2520125	1807-210	FR	Ressort	2,5 x 20 x 125	
13	10	OJP2520125	1807-210	GB	Spring	2,5 x 20 x 125	
13	10	OJP2520125	1807-210	SE	Fjäder	2,5 x 20 x 125	
13	11	K1807001	1807-001	DE	Steuerhebel		
13	11	K1807001	1807-001	E	Chapa de mando		
13	11	K1807001	1807-001	FI	Ohjausvipu		10092
13	11	K1807001	1807-001	FR	Plaque de guidage		
13	11	K1807001	1807-001	GB	Guiding lever		
13	11	K1807001	1807-001	SE	Styrplåt		
13	12	K1807070	1807-070	DE	Asche Blocking busoing		
13	12	K1807070	1807-070	E	Eje Blocking busoing		
13	12	K1807070	1807-070	FI	Akseli (lukitusholkki)		1098H
13	12	K1807070	1807-070	FR	Axe Blocking busoing		
13	12	K1807070	1807-070	GB	Axle Blocking busoing		
13	12	K1807070	1807-070	SE	Axel Blocking busoing		

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
13	14	K1807940	1807-940	DE	Feststielhebel		
13	14	K1807940	1807-940	E	Palanca de bloqueo		
13	14	K1807940	1807-940	FI	Lukustanko		10094
13	14	K1807940	1807-940	FR	Barre de verrouillage		
13	14	K1807940	1807-940	GB	Locking bar		
13	14	K1807940	1807-940	SE	Låsstång		
14	1	OH1807101	1807-101	DE	Verriegelung		
14	1	OH1807101	1807-101	E	Cierre		
14	1	OH1807101	1807-101	FI	Lukitusosa		
14	1	OH1807101	1807-101	FR	Pièce de verrouillage		11192
14	1	OH1807101	1807-101	GB	Locking part		
14	1	OH1807101	1807-101	SE	Låsnings del		
14	2	OH1807102	1807-102	DE	Druckregelventil		
14	2	OH1807102	1807-102	E	Válvula reguladora de presión		
14	2	OH1807102	1807-102	FI	Väroventtiili		
14	2	OH1807102	1807-102	FR	Soupape de sureté		
14	2	OH1807102	1807-102	GB	Pressure regulator		
14	2	OH1807102	1807-102	SE	Övertrycksventil		
14	3	OK1807103	1807-103	DE	Gummi		
14	3	OK1807103	1807-103	E	Goma		
14	3	OK1807103	1807-103	FI	Suojakumi		
14	3	OK1807103	1807-103	FR	Caoutchouc de protection		11193
14	3	OK1807103	1807-103	GB	Rubber		
14	3	OK1807103	1807-103	SE	Gummi		
14	4	K1807104	1807-104	DE	Spindel		
14	4	K1807104	1807-104	E	Husillo		
14	4	K1807104	1807-104	FI	Karan siirtäjä		11194
14	4	K1807104	1807-104	FR	Guide de soupape		
14	4	K1807104	1807-104	GB	Valve gearing		
14	4	K1807104	1807-104	SE	Hävstång		





Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
20	4	LK7001280	7001-280	DE	Unterlegplatten		
20	4	LK7001280	7001-280	E	Chapas de ajuste		
20	4	LK7001280	7001-280	FI	Korokelevy V		
20	4	LK7001280	7001-280	FR	Plaque d'élévation G		
20	4	LK7001280	7001-280	GB	Heightenin plate L		
20	4	LK7001280	7001-280	SE	Förhöjningsplåt V		
20	4	LK7001281	7001-281	DE	Unterlegplatten		
20	4	LK7001281	7001-281	E	Chapas de ajuste		
20	4	LK7001281	7001-281	FI	Korokelevy O		
20	4	LK7001281	7001-281	FR	Plaque d'élévation D		
20	4	LK7001281	7001-281	GB	Heightenin plate R		
20	4	LK7001281	7001-281	SE	Förhöjningsplåt H		
20	5	LK7008030	7008-030	DE	Riemenabdeckung		
20	5	LK7008030	7008-030	E	Revestimiento de correa		
20	5	LK7008030	7008-030	FI	Hihnasuoja	14451	
20	5	LK7008030	7008-030	FR	Protection de courroie		
20	5	LK7008030	7008-030	GB	V-belt cover		
20	5	LK7008030	7008-030	SE	Remskydd		
21	1	OVA136	7008-050	DE	Keilriemen	A-136	
21	1	OVA136	7008-050	E	Correa en V	A-136	
21	1	OVA136	7008-050	FI	Kiilahiina	A-136	
21	1	OVA136	7008-050	FR	Courroie à clavette	A-136	
21	1	OVA136	7008-050	GB	V- belt	A-136	
21	1	OVA136	7008-050	SE	Kilrem	A-136	
21	2	OVSPA180	7004-150	DE	Keilriemenrad	SPA 180- 1	
21	2	OVSPA180	7004-150	E	Rueda en correa	SPA 180- 1	
21	2	OVSPA180	7004-150	FI	Kiilahiinapyörä	SPA 180- 1	
21	2	OVSPA180	7004-150	FR	Roue à courroie à clavette	SPA 180- 1	
21	2	OVSPA180	7004-150	GB	V- belt pulley	SPA 180- 1	
21	2	OVSPA180	7004-150	SE	Kilremskiva	SPA 180- 1	

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
21	4	OLBPFL5	7004-040	DE	Lager	SPFL-205	
21	4	OLBPFL5	7004-040	E	Soporte	SPFL-205	
21	4	OLBPFL5	7004-040	FI	Laakeri	SPFL-205	
21	4	OLBPFL5	7004-040	FR	Roulement	SPFL-205	
21	4	OLBPFL5	7004-040	GB	Bearing	SPFL-205	
21	4	OLBPFL5	7004-040	SE	Lager	SPFL-205	
21	5	K7005001	7005-001	DE	Gelenkanschluss		
21	5	K7005001	7005-001	E	Articulación		
21	5	K7005001	7005-001	FI	Nivelhaarukka		
21	5	K7005001	7005-001	FR	Chape		
21	5	K7005001	7005-001	GB	Joint fork		
21	5	K7005001	7005-001	SE	Fästgaffel		
21	6	K7004010	7004-010	DE	Untere Umlenkrolle kompl.		
21	6	K7004010	7004-010	E	Polea de desvío inferior compl.		
21	6	K7004010	7004-010	FI	Alarulla täydellinen		
21	6	K7004010	7004-010	FR	Rouleau bas compl.		13844
21	6	K7004010	7004-010	GB	Lower pulley compl.		
21	6	K7004010	7004-010	SE	Nedre rulle kompl.		
21	7	LK7004010	7004-140	DE	Stellblech		
21	7	LK7004010	7004-140	E	Chapa de transporte		
21	7	LK7004010	7004-140	FI	Säätölevy		
21	7	LK7004010	7004-140	FR	Plaque de réglage		
21	7	LK7004010	7004-140	GB	Adjusting tappet		
21	7	LK7004010	7004-140	SE	Justeringsplåt		
21	8	K7007001	7007-001	DE	Transporthalterung		
21	8	K7007001	7007-001	E	Soporte de transporte		
21	8	K7007001	7007-001	FI	Kuljetustuki		
21	8	K7007001	7007-001	FR	Support de transport		
21	8	K7007001	7007-001	GB	Transporting support		
21	8	K7007001	7007-001	SE	Transportstöd		

10633

13840

13844

L7004-14

13751

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
22	1	K7002001	7002-001	DE	Förderband	3,5 m, complete	
22	1	K7002001	7002-001	E	Cinta transportadora	3,5 m, complete	
22	1	K7002001	7002-001	FI	Kuljetinhinna	3,5 m, täydellinen	13842
22	1	K7002001	7002-001	FR	Courroie de convoyeur	3,5 m, complete	
22	1	K7002001	7002-001	GB	Conveyor belt	3,5 m, complete	
22	1	K7002001	7002-001	SE	Transportörrem	3,5 m, komplett	
22	1	K7002002	7002-002	DE	Förderband	4,5 m, complete	
22	1	K7002002	7002-002	E	Cinta transportadora	4,5 m, complete	
22	1	K7002002	7002-002	FI	Kuljetinhinna	4,5 m, täydellinen	
22	1	K7002002	7002-002	FR	Courroie de convoyeur	4,5 m, complete	13843
22	1	K7002002	7002-002	GB	Conveyor belt	4,5 m, complete	
22	1	K7002002	7002-002	SE	Transportörrem	4,5 m, komplett	
22	2	LK7002040	7002-040	DE	Verbindungsstück		
22	2	LK7002040	7002-040	E	Enlace		
22	2	LK7002040	7002-040	FI	Liitoslevy		
22	2	LK7002040	7002-040	FR	Plaque d'assemblage		14449
22	2	LK7002040	7002-040	GB	Connection piece		
22	2	LK7002040	7002-040	SE	Kopplingsdel		
22	3	LK7002020	7002-020	DE	Gleithinderniss		
22	3	LK7002020	7002-020	E	Tope antideslizante		
22	3	LK7002020	7002-020	FI	Kola		
22	3	LK7002020	7002-020	FR	Rateau		14448
22	3	LK7002020	7002-020	GB	Scrader		
22	3	LK7002020	7002-020	SE	Medbringare		
22	3	OR7002030	7002-030	DE	Befestigungsschrauben	+mutter	
22	3	OR7002030	7002-030	E	Tornillos de sujeción	+nut	
22	3	OR7002030	7002-030	FI	Hihnaaruvi	sis. mutterin	13846
22	3	OR7002030	7002-030	FR	Vis de courroie	+ecrou	
22	3	OR7002030	7002-030	GB	Belt screw	+nut	
22	3	OR7002030	7002-030	SE	Remskruv	+mutter	

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
22	4	K7003010	7003-010	DE	Obele Umlenkrolle	kompl.	
22	4	K7003010	7003-010	E	Polea dedesvio superior	kompl.	
22	4	K7003010	7003-010	FI	Yläruulla	täyd.	13833
22	4	K7003010	7003-010	FR	Rouleau haut	compl.	
22	4	K7003010	7003-010	GB	Upper pulley drum	compl.	
22	4	K7003010	7003-010	SE	Övre rulle	kompl	
22	5	LK7001500	7001-500	DE	Rahmen		
22	5	LK7001500	7001-500	E	Soporte		
22	5	LK7001500	7001-500	FI	Tuki		
22	5	LK7001500	7001-500	FR	Support		
22	5	LK7001500	7001-500	GB	Support		
22	5	LK7001500	7001-500	SE	Stöd		
22	5	LK7001500B	7001-500B	DE	Rahmen		
22	5	LK7001500B	7001-500B	E	Soporte		
22	5	LK7001500B	7001-500B	FI	Tuki		
22	5	LK7001500B	7001-500B	FR	Support		
22	5	LK7001500B	7001-500B	GB	Support		
22	5	LK7001500B	7001-500B	SE	Stöd		
22	6	LK7001490	7001-490	DE	Abfallrinne		
22	6	LK7001490	7001-490	E	Tamiz		
22	6	LK7001490	7001-490	FI	Poistopelti		
22	6	LK7001490	7001-490	GB	Dust chute		
22	6	LK7001490	7001-490	SE	Skräp		
22	7	K7003001	7003-001	DE	Stellbusche		
22	7	K7003001	7003-001	E	Manguito de ajuste		
22	7	K7003001	7003-001	FI	Säätöholkki		13830
22	7	K7003001	7003-001	FR	Manchon de réglage		
22	7	K7003001	7003-001	GB	Adjusting collar		
22	7	K7003001	7003-001	SE	Justeringsholk.		

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
22	8	LK7001380	7001-380	DE	Seitenblech		
22	8	LK7001380	7001-380	E	Chapa lateral		
22	8	LK7001380	7001-380	FI	Sivulevy O		
22	8	LK7001380	7001-380	FR	Plaque laterale D		
22	8	LK7001380	7001-380	GB	Side plate R		
22	8	LK7001380	7001-380	SE	Sidplåt H		
22	8	LK7001381	7001-381	DE	Seitenblech		
22	8	LK7001381	7001-381	E	Chapa lateral		
22	8	LK7001381	7001-381	FI	Sivulevy V		
22	8	LK7001381	7001-381	FR	Plaque laterale G		
22	8	LK7001381	7001-381	GB	Side plate L		
22	8	LK7001381	7001-381	SE	Sidplåt V		
22	9	OL62022RS	7003-030	DE	Lager	6202 2RS	
22	9	OL62022RS	7003-030	E	Soporte	6202 2RS	
22	9	OL62022RS	7003-030	FI	Laakeri	6202 2RS	
22	9	OL62022RS	7003-030	FR	Roulement	6202 2RS	
22	9	OL62022RS	7003-030	GB	Bearing	6202 2RS	
22	9	OL62022RS	7003-030	SE	Lager	6202 2RS	
23	1	OV7007080	7007-080	DE	Haltekette		
23	1	OV7007080	7007-080	E	Cadena	5 x 18,5 x 1200	
23	1	OV7007080	7007-080	FI	Ketju	5 x 18,5 x 1200	
23	1	OV7007080	7007-080	FR	Chaine	5 x 18,5 x 1200	
23	1	OV7007080	7007-080	GB	Chain	5 x 18,5 x 1200	
23	1	OV7007080	7007-080	SE	Kedja	5 x 18,5 x 1200	
23	2	K7006001	7006-001	DE	Rahmen		
23	2	K7006001	7006-001	E	Soporte		
23	2	K7006001	7006-001	FI	Jalusta		
23	2	K7006001	7006-001	FR	Base		
23	2	K7006001	7006-001	GB	Pedestal		
23	2	K7006001	7006-001	SE	Stöd		

Fig.	Part	New code	Old code	GB	Description	Type	Serial number
23		3 OV7006120	7006-120	DE	Haltekette		
23		3 OV7006120	7006-120	E	Cadena		
23		3 OV7006120	7006-120	FI	Ketju		
23		3 OV7006120	7006-120	FR	Chaine		
23		3 OV7006120	7006-120	GB	Chain		
23		3 OV7006120	7006-120	SE	Kedja		